

APPLICATION FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW

220 S. Howell Street Pinckney, MI 48169 zoning@villageofpinckney.org

Site Plan Review #: SP2002-3023 Owner: Share Angela Black Address: 425 5. Dexter Phone: 734-904-8638 Email: mctar and strees enice genail. co	Date of Application: 4/21/2023 Applicant: Shan 4 Ang la Black Address: 10704 Whitewood Phone: 734 704 8638 Email: metawlandStype Service 29 mail. Con Tax Code:
▼ 020 C000 W 041	
But Subdivision	Zoning:
Preliminary Site Plan Review Final	Site Plan Review Preliminary & Final
Description of Project: Domain Special Side plan for landson	De Nursery, Farmers Market d Equipment Venicle & storage
Submission requirements:	
 Site Plan Application Scopies of the Site Plan (24"x36") & 1 dig 	rital com. 4
○ Impact Assessment Report (if required)	gital copy /
 Environmental Permits Checklist/Hazardo 	us Substances Form (if required)
 Copies of Deed Restrictions, Easements, P 	rotective Covenants, Master Deed or Association bylaws
o Proof that the Plan has been submitted for	review to all other agencies (Final Site Plan)
of If the applicant is not the owner of record,	a notarized statement from the owner that the applicant is acting
on owner's behalf	
All appropriate fees	
Submittal shall be made no later than 30 days h	pefore the scheduled Planning Commission meeting – Meeting
dates are listed on the	village website: villageofpinckney.org
Signature of Applicant:	Date 4/21/2623
D	Fees:
Date of Submittal: 5/1/2023	Pre-Planning Meeting \$1,000 per meeting
Fee Paid: \$700°9	Additional funds may be required
rectaid.	 Site Plan Application Fee: \$700 per Review (preliminary & Final) Site Plan Revision: \$350
Escrow Paid:	φ550
	Escrow Account Deposit
Planning Commission Action:	Site Plan (Site size not disturbance area)
(minutes shall be attached)	 Less than 1 acre \$5,000 1-5 acres \$7,500
(managed strain of distance)	 1-5 acres \$7,500 5-10 acres \$10,000
Preliminary Site Approved	• Over 10 acres \$10,000+\$500 per additional acre
Final Site Plan Approved	(The applicant is responsible for replenishing the escrow account in \$2,000 increments to maintain 30% balance of the original escrow amount.)

CIVIL ENGINEERS LAND SURVEYORS

2183 PLESS DRIVE, BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN 48114-9463 (810) 227-9533 FAX (810) 227-9460

EMAIL: desine@desineinc.com



Julie Durkin, Zoning Administrator Village of Pinckney 220 S. Howell Street Pinckney, Michigan 48169

RE: McFarland's Tree Service 425 S. Dexter Street

Dear Ms. Durkin;

Please find attached three sets of the site plan for the site at 425 S. Dexter Street, in addition to three sets of the architecture plans for the same project. The plans have been revised in accordance with review letters issued by Lucie Fortin of Mannik Smith Group and Joseph C. White of Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors. Revisions include:

- Noted approximate height of existing structures on site
- The parking and storage area narrative has been revised to reflect more precisely expected on site usage
- Parking lot details have been revised to reflect Village Technical Standards
- Driveway has been revised to be full width for its entire length and to meet Village Technical Standards for materials
- Road frontage has been revised to leave room for future public walkway project and in anticipation of requesting a waiver for the requirement for a road frontage sidewalk to be installed
- Bumper blocks have been proposed adjacent to parking in proximity to proposed outbuilding.
- Proposed landscaping has been updated to better screen proposed outbuildings and existing structures, avoid existing active and reserve septic fields, and leave adequate space for a future public walkway project along Dexter Street
- Notes regarding colors and materials for existing and proposed buildings have been added
- A lighting plan has been added to the plan set
- Additional information has been added to plan set including: gross site area, dimensions for Dexter Street

If there are any concerns, please let us know.

Respectfully; DESINE INC.

Steve Baibak

Board of County Road Commissioners Livingston County, Michigan

Application for Permit to Construct a Commercial Driveway Approach

Township: Village of Pinckney		Section: <u>23</u>		
Roadway On: S. Dexter Street/Dexter-Pinckn	iey Rd.	Side of Road: North	South ☑ East ☐ Wes	
Crossroad Reference: 900		E W of M-36 (Ne	arest Crossroad)	
Property Owner: Shane & Angela Black		Contractor:		
Current Address: 425 Dexter Pinckney		Address:		
City, State, Zip: Pinckney, MI 48169		City, State, Zip:		
Day Phone: (734) 904-8639		Day Phone:		
Email: mcfarlandstreeservice@gmail.com		Email:		
Applicant Requirements 1. A copy of site plan is required to be submitted et 2. Property corners and centerline of approach mu 3. Prior to issuance of a construction permit, Contributingston County Road Commission named as ☐ Contractor has not been selected. Info ☐ Contractor information is complete. Ce ☐ Contractor i	st be clearly stak actor information an additional insormation and insurantificate of ins	ed. Indicate date when stakes wi must be completed and a certific ured) is required. Please check of rance will be provided at later dat note will be provided at later date note is attached or on file with LC	ate of insurance (with the on box below that applies: te. RC.	
	LCRC U	se Only		
*Initial Application Fee =	\$ 200.00	Payment #1	Payment #2	
**Additional Fees (determined by the LCRC)			Doto Doppius	
Plan Review(s) = @ \$40.00 = \$		Date Received	Date Received	
Plan Review(s) = @ \$40.00 = \$ Inspection(s) = @ \$40.00 = \$		□ Cash	☐ Cash	
Plan Review(s) = @ \$40.00 = \$ Inspection(s) = @ \$40.00 = \$ Total Additional Fees = \$		-		